© 2008 American Standard Heating & Air Conditioning
PUB. NO. 12-1173-03
   May  2008
    ALLEGIANCE® 14
MODELS 4A7A4018-24C/30-060B
SPLIT SYSTEM COOLING
1½ — 5 TON
PRODUCT DATA

ARI Standard Capacity
Rating Conditions 5
Model Nomenclature 6
Typical Wiring   7
Dimensional Data  10
Mechanical Specifications  11
Contents
American Standard Heating & Air Conditioning, Tyler, TX 75711-9010
PRODUCT DATA
4 DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
General
Data
A-weighted Sound Power Level [dB(A)]
SOUND POWER A-WEIGHTED FULL OCTAVE SOUND POWER LEVEL dB - [dB(A)]
MODEL LEVEL [dB(A)] 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
4A7A4018C1 76 47.5 60.4 63.0 70.3 69.8 69.3 59.3 50.9
4A7A4024C1 76 47.2 61.1 64.8 70.6 70.7 68.4 57.9 50.6
4A7A4030B1 71 49.4 57.0 59.6 66.1 64.1 61.3 55.8 48.8
4A7A4036B1 71 49.4 57.0 59.6 66.1 64.1 61.3 55.8 48.8
4A7A4042B1 74 49.1 57.6 64.6 68.0 69.5 62.9 59.0 51.2
4A7A4048B1 74 52.7 54.6 60.6 71.6 68.8 61.8 59.0 50.4
4A7A4060B1 74 49.1 57.6 64.6 68.0 69.5 62.9 59.0 51.2
Note: Tested in accordance with ARI Standard 270.95. (Not listed with ARI)
Product Specifications
Model No. 1
Electrical Data V/Ph/Hz 2
Min Cir Ampacity
Max Fuse Size (Amps)
Compressor
RL Amps - LR Amps
Outdoor Fan FL Amps
Fan HP
Fan Dia (inches)
Coil
Refrigerant R-410A
Line Size - (in.) O.D. Gas 3
Line Size - (in.) O.D. Liquid 3
Dimensions H x W x D (Crated)
Weight - Shipping
Weight - Net
Start Components
Sound Enclosure
Compressor Sump Heat
Optional Accessories: 4
Anti-short Cycle Timer
Evaporator Defrost Control A/C
Rubber Isolator Kit
Crank Case Heater Scroll
Hard Start Kit Scroll
Extreme Condition Mounting Kit
Refrigerant Lineset 5
1 Certified in accordance with the Unitary Air-Conditioner equipment certification program which is based on ARI Standard 210/240.
2 Calculated in accordance with N.E.C. Use only HACR circuit breakers or fuses.
3 Standard line lengths - 60'. Standard lift - 60' Suction and Liquid line.
For Greater lengths and lifts refer to refrigerant piping software Pub# 32-3312-0†. (†denotes latest revision)
4 For accessory description and usage, see page 5.
5 * = 15, 20, 25, 30, 40 and 50 foot lineset available.
4A7A4030B1
208/230/1/60
20
30
DURATION™ - SCROLL
14.7 - 73
1.40
 1/6
23
Spine Fin™
4/15-LB/OZ
 3/4
 5/16
38 x 30.1 x 33
220
193